Water Right Conditions
Tracking Slip

Groundwater/Hydrology Section

FILE # # G- 1736

ROUTED TO: __ Wader R.'&uh

TOWNSHIP/
RANGE-SECTION: /IsI/L/W—/?

CONDITIONS ATTACHED?: M7es [] no

REMARKS OR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS:

see condiPons gin P 2.

Reviewer: J. Hacket#




WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

-MEMO , | M«mbw 25,206 /3

TO: Application G- l ’} 7’3&

FROM:  GW:_J. Hac ket

(Reviewer's Name)

SUBJECT: Scenic Waterway Interference Evaluation

The source of appropriation is within or above a Scenic Waterway

/No

YES

Use the Scenic Waterway condition (Condition 77)
NO

_ PerORS 390.835, the Ground Water Section is able to calculate ground water
interference with surface water that contributes to a Scemc Waterway. The
calculated interference is distributed below. )

Per ORS 390.835, the Ground Water Section is unable to calculate ground water
interference with surface water that contributes to a scenic waterway; therefore,
the Department is unable to find that there is a preponderance of evidence
that the proposed use will measurably reduce the surface water flows
necessary to maintain the free-flowing character of a scenic waterway.

DISTRIBUTION OF INTERFERENCE ‘

Calculate the percentage of corisumptive use by month and fill in the table below. If interference cannot be -
calculated, per criteria in 390.8335, do not fill in the table but check the “unable” option above, thus
informing Water Rights that the Department is unable to make a Preponderance of Evidence finding.

Exercise of this petmit is calculated to reduce monthly flows in Scenic
‘, Waterway by the following amounts expressed as a propomon of the consumptive use by
1 which surface water flow is reduced.

| Jan Feb Mar Apr  {May |Jun Jul Aug Sep | Oct Nov Déc
]




PUBLIC INTEREST REVIEW FOR GROUNDWATER APPLICATIONS

TO: Water Rights Section Date__ _November 25, 2013
FROM: Groundwater Section J. Hackett

Reviewer's Name
SUBJECT: Application G-__17736 Supersedes review of

Date of Review(s)

PUBLIC INTEREST PRESUMPTION; GROUNDWATER

OAR 690-310-130 (1) The Department shall presume that a proposed groundwater use will ensure the preservation of the public
welfare, safety and health as described in ORS 537.525. Department staff review ground water applications under OAR 690-310-140
to determine whether the presumption is established. QAR 690-310-140 allows the proposed use be modified or conditioned to meet
the presumption criteria. This review is based upon available information and agency policies in place at the time of evaluation.

A. GENERAL INFORMATION: Applicant’s Name:___Rich Marvin County:__Benton
Al. Applicant(s) seek(s) _0.0287 cfs from __1 well(s) in the Willamette Basin,

subbasin Quad Map:__Riverside

A2, Proposed use irrigation, nursery, livestock  Seasonality: ___April 1 — September 30 and year-round
A3. Well and aquifer data (attach and number logs for existing wells; mark proposed wells as such under logid):
. Applicant’s - Proposed Location Location, metes and bounds, e.g.
Well Logid well # | Proposed Aquifer Rate(cfs) (T/R-S QQ-Q) 2250' N, 1200' E fr NW cor S 36
1 BENT 856 1 Alluvium 0.0287 11S/4W-19 SE-NE 955’ N, 1030’ W fr E1/4 cor S 19
2
3
4
5
* Alluvium, CRB, Bedrock
Well First Well Seal Casing Liner Perforations Well Draw
Well Elev Water ?tvl\)/llg ?)\Ztt Depth Interval Intervals Intervals Or Screens Yield | Down TT es::
ftmsl | fibls (o) (ft) (ft) (ft) (1) (gpm) | (1) P
1 220 37 27 01/08/1992 52 0-20 +1-46 40-45 59 ? P
Use data from application for proposed wells.
Ad. Comments:
AS.[X] Provisions of the Willamette Basin rules relative to the development, classification and/or

management of ground water hydraulically connected to surface water [ ] are, or [X] are not, activated by this application.
(Not all basin rules contain such provisions.)

Comments: The applicant’s well is not located within ¥4 mile of the nearest surface water source, so the pertinent basin rules
do not apply.

A6. [] Well(s) # , , , , , tap(s) an aquifer limited by an administrative restriction.
Name of administrative area:
Comments:

Version: 07/26/2013




Application G-17736 Date: November 25, 2013 Page 2

B. GROUND WATER AVAILABILITY CONSIDERATIONS, OAR 690-310-130, 400-010, 410-0070

BI.

B2.

Based upon available data, | have determined that ground water* for the proposed use:

a.  [is over appropriated, [] is not over appropriated, or [X] cannot be determined to be over appropriated during any
period of the proposed use. * This finding is limited to the ground water portion of the over-appropriation
determination as prescribed in OAR 690-310-130;

b. [ will not or [] will likely be available in the amounts requested without injury to prior water rights. * This finding
is limited to the ground water portion of the injury determination as prescribed in OAR 690-310-130;

c.  [] will not or [] will likely to be available within the capacity of the ground water resource; or

d. [X will, if properly conditioned, avoid injury to existing ground water rights or to the ground water resource:
i. DX The permit should contain condition #(s) _7B,7C ;
ii. [] The permit should be conditioned as indicated in item 2 below.
iii. [] The permit should contain special condition(s) as indicated in item 3 below;

a.  [] Condition to allow ground water production from no deeper than ft. below land surface;

b. [] Condition to allow ground water production from no shallower than ft. below land surface;

c. [ Condition to allow ground water production only from the ground
water reservoir between approximately ft. and ft. below land surface;

d.  [] Well reconstruction is necessary to accomplish one or more of the above conditions. The problems that are likely
to occur with this use and without reconstructing are cited below. Without reconstruction, I recommend withholding
issuance of the permit until evidence of well reconstruction is filed with the Department and approved by the
Ground Water Section.

Describe injury —as related to water availability— that is likely to occur without well reconstruction (interference w/
senior water rights, not within the capacity of the resource, etc):

Ground water availability remarks: _The applicant’s well is located in an area that contains low permeability saturated silt
and clay from Jand surface to a depth of approximately 20 feet. About 20 feet of productive sand and gravel underlie the low
permeability silt. 20 feet of clay and silt with thin beds of sand and gravel underlie the productive sand and gravel. The
applicant’s well is open to water-bearing sands and gravels below a depth of 125 feet.

Water levels in nearby wells show no obvious declines.

Version: 07/26/2013



Application G-17736 Date: November 25, 2013 Page 3
C. GROUND WATER/SURFACE WATER CONSIDERATIONS, OAR 690-09-040
C1. 690-09-040 (1): Evaluation of aquifer confinement:
Well Agquifer or Proposed Aquifer Confined Unconfined
1 alluvium X ]

[l

Ll

L

|

L

L

L]

L

Basis for aquifer confinement evaluation: _The applicant’s well produces water from sands and gravels that are confined by
about 20 feet of mostly fine grained alluvial sediments. Additionally, static water levels in nearby wells rise above water

bearing zones. These factors indicate the well produces from a confined aquifer.

C2. 690-09-040 (2) (3): Evaluation of distance to, and hydraulic connection with, surface water sources. All wells located a
horizontal distance less than %4 mile from a surface water source that produce water from an unconfined aquifer shall be
assumed to be hydraulically connected to the surface water source. Include in this table any streams located beyond one mile
that are evaluated for PSI.

Potential for

GW SW . Hydraulically
Well S::V Surface Water Name Elev Elev DlS(t;:)n ce Connected? Sugssts.:;féger.
ft msl ft msl YES NO ASSUMED YES NO
1 1 | Willamette River 195 195 4225 ]

D#DDDE

OOOOO0O0X

AREEEEE
AEEEEENE N

EE NN NN

Basis for aquifer hydraulic connection evaluation: ‘Water table maps indicate that ground water discharges to streams in the
area. Additionally, water levels in nearby wells are coincident with the elevation of the Willamette River. These factors indicate

a hydraulic connection between local surface water sources and the alluvial ground water system,

Water Availability Basin the well(s) are located within:_ 30200321: WILLAMETTE R > COLUMBIA R - AB
PERIWINKLE CR AT GAGE 14174

C3a. 690-09-040 (4): Evaluation of stream impacts for each well that has been determined or assumed to be hydraulically
connected and less than 1 mile from a surface water source. Limit evaluation to instream rights and minimum stream flows
that are pertinent to that surface water source, and not lower SW sources to which the stream under evaluation is tributary.
Compare the requested rate against the 1% of 80% natural flow for the pertinent Water Availability Basin (WAB). If Q is not
distributed by well, use full rate for each well. Any checked [X] box indicates the well is assumed to have the potential to cause

PSIL.
Instream Instream Qw > 80% Qw> 1% Interference Potential
well SW | Well< | Qw> Water Water 1% Natural of 80% @ 30 days for Subst.
# | Yamile? | 5cfs? Right Right Q ISWR? Flow Natural (%) Interfer.
ID (cfs) ) (cfs) Flow? Assumed?
1 1 MF184A | 1750.00 2540.00 <25%

D%DD I
EEEEEEE.

COOOE00

EEEEEE NN

NO0O0oO0o

Version: 07/26/2013




Application G-17736

Date: November 25, 2013

Page 4

C3b. 690-09-040 (4): Evaluation of stream impacts by total appropriation for all wells determined or assumed to be hydraulically
connected and less than 1 mile from a surface water source. Complete only if Q is distributed among wells. Otherwise same
evaluation and limitations apply as in C3a above.

Instream | Instream Qw> 80% Qw> 1% Interference Potential
SW Qw> Water Water 1% Natural of 80% @ 30 days for Subst.
# 5 cfs? Right Right Q ISWR? Flow Natural (%) Interfer.
1D (cfs) ) (cfs) Flow? Assumed?
L] Ll LI Ll
L] L] O Ll
L] L] Ll |
L L] Ll
Comments: _Modeling in similar circumstances suggests that interference with the Willamette River will be <25% of the

pumping rate after 30 days of pumping due to the distance between the well and the river.

C4a. 690-09-040 (5): Estimated impacts on hydraulically connected surface water sources greater than one mile as a
percentage of the proposed pumping rate. Limit evaluation to the effects that will occur up to one year after pumping begins.
This table encompasses the considerations required by 09-040 (5)(a), (b), (c) and (d), which are not included on this form. Use
additional sheets if calculated flows from more than one WAB are required.

Well SWi#

Non-Distributed Wells

Jan

Feb

Mar Apr

May

Jun

Jul

Aug Sep

Oct

Nov

Dec

Il

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%o %

%

% %

Well Q as CFS

Interference CFS

Distributed Wells
Well SW#

Jan

Feb

Mar

Apr

May

Jun

Jul

Aug Sep

Oct

Nov

Dec

|

%

Yo

%

%

%

%

%

%o %o

%

% %

Well Q as CFS

Interterence CFS

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

Te %

%o %

Well Q as CFS

Interference CFS

]

%

%

%

%

%

%o

%

% %

%

% %

Well Q as CFS

Interference CFS

%

%

%o

%

%o

%

%

Te %

%

% %

Well Q as CFS

Interference CFS

|

%%

e

%

K

%

%

%

% %

%

% %

Well Q as CFS

Interference CFS

o

%%

%

%

%

%

%o

% %o

%

% K

Well Q as CFS

Interference CFS

(A) = Total Interf.

(B) = 80 % Nat. Q

(C©)=1% Nat. Q

D)= (A)>(©O)

(E)=(A/B)x100 % % % % % % % % % % % %

Version: 07/26/2013




Application G-17736 Date: November 25, 2013 Page 5

(A) =total interference as CFS; (B) = WAB calculated natural flow at 80% exceed. as CFS; (C) = 1% of calculated natural flow at 80% exceed. as
CFS; (D) = highlight the checkmark for each month where (A) is greater than (C); (E) = total interference divided by 80% flow as percentage.
Basis for impact evaluation:

Cdb. 690-09-040 (5) (b) The potential to impair or detrimentally affect the public interest is to be determined by the Water
Rights Section.

CS. [ 1f properly conditioned, the surface water source(s) can be adequately protected from interference, and/or ground water use
under this permit can be regulated if it is found to substantially interfere with surface water:
i. [] The permit should contain condition #(s) ;
ii. [ ] The permit should contain special condition(s) as indicated in “Remarks” below;

C6. SW/ GW Remarks and Conditions

References Used:

Gannett and Caldwell, 1998, Geologic Framework of the Willamette Lowland Aquifer System, Oregon and Washington, USGS
Professional Paper 1424-A

Woodward, Gannett and Vaccaro, 1998, Hydrogeologic Framework of the Willamette Lowland Aquifer System, Oregon and
Washington, USGS Professional Paper 1424-B

Conlon and Others, 2005, Ground-Water Hydrology of the Willamette Basin, Oregon, Scientific Report 2005-5168, USGS.

Version: 07/26/2013



Application G-17736 Date: November 25, 2013 Page 6

D. WELL CONSTRUCTION, OAR 690-200

DiI. Well #: Logid:

D2. THE WELL does not appear to meet current well construction standards based upon:
a. [ review of the well log;
b. [] field inspection by ;
c. [ report of CWRE :
d. [ other: (specify)

D3. THE WELL construction deficiency or other comment is described as follows:

D4. [] Route to the Well Construction and Compliance Section for a review of existing well construction.

Version: 07/26/2013



Application G-17736

Water Availability Tables

Date: November 25, 2013 Page 7

WILLAMETTE R > COLUMBIA R - AB PERIWINKLE CR AT GAGE 14174

WILLAMETTE BASIN

Water Availability as of 11/25/2013

Watershed ID #: 30200321 (Map)

Date: 11/25/2013

FEB
MAR
APR
MAY
JUN

JUL
AUG
SEP
OCT
NOV
DEC
ANN

10,100.00
11,600.00
11,000.00
9,760.00
8,430.00
5,360.00
3,270.00
2,560.00
2,540.00
2,860.00
4,170.00
8,150.00
7,460,000.00

APPLICATI 1,750. 1 750 1,750. 1 750 1,750. 1 750 1,750. 1, 750 1,750. 1 750

Water Availability Calculation

Monthly Streamflow in Cubic Feet per Second
Annual Volume at 50% Exceedance in Acre-Feet

Naturalf Consumptive Uses Expected Reserved Instream Flow
Stream Flow and Storages Stream Flowl] Stream Flow| Requirement

1,400.00
4,320.00
4,590.00
4,290.00
2,580.00
889.00
695.00
634.00
551.00
303.00
387.00
409.00
1,260,000.00

8,700.00
7,280.00
6,410.00
5,470.00
5,850.00
4,470.00
2,570.00
1,930.00
1,990.00
2,560.00
3,780.00
7,740.00
6,200,000.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

1,750.00
1,750.00
1,750.00
1,750.00
1,750.00
1,750.00
1,750.00
1,750.00
1,750.00
1,750.00
1,750.00
1,750.00
1,270,000.00

Detailed Report of Instream Flow Requirements
Instream Flow Requirements in Cubic Feet per Second

MF184A

00 00 00 00 00
750 750 1,750. 750 750 1,750. 750 750 1,750 1 750 750 1,750,
00] 00 00; 00

Exceedance Level:
80%

Time: 8:52 AM

Available
6,950.00
5,5630.00
4,660.00
3,720.00
4,100.00
2,720.00

825.00
176.00
239.00
807.00
2,030.00
5,990.00
4,940,000.00

1 750 1 750

Version: 07/26/2013



Application G-17736

Well Location Map

Date: November 25, 2013 Page 8

1'24 000 scale

G-17736, Marvin

4
1 Ww

a8 ‘ljurh Se

[l L P
i

! Thea(qv

z//

0 1,000 2,000

4,000

8,000
[ e — eee— [N

Version: 07/26/2013



