Water Right Conditions Tracking Slip Groundwater/Hydrology Section FILE # # ___ G - 17736 ROUTED TO: __ Water Rights TOWNSHIP/ RANGE-SECTION: ___ IIs/4W-19 CONDITIONS ATTACHED?: [Y yes [] no REMARKS OR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS: ____ see conditions on p 2. Reviewer: _____ J. Hackett

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

MEN	40							Nove	ember	25,	20/0_/3
TO:		Appl	ication	G- <u>17</u>	736						
FRO	M:	GW:	J. #	lacke	H Name)						
SUB.	ÆCT:					nce Ev	aluation	1		•	
	_YES	The s	ource of	f approp	oriation :	is withir	ı or abo	ve a Sco	enic Wa	ıterway	
	NO		•				•	,		·	
	_YES	I log th	sa Saani	o Woter		ndition	(Condit	ion 7D			
ν	_NO	Ose ii	ie scem	c water	way co	ndition	Conan	1011 /1)			
	interfer calcul Per O interfer the Detail	erence vated into RS 390, erence verence veren	vith surferferences 835, the vith surferent is used us	Face wate is distorted Ground Face watenable to the will not be will not be to the water to the w	er that of tributed d Water er that of the tributed of	Section contributed below. Section contributed thered by reducing characteristics.	tes to a is una tes to a e is a p uce the	Scenic ble to conscenic verepond surface	Waterwalculate waterwalerance e water	ground y; there of evide flows	water
Calcula calcula	ite the pe ted, per c	rcentage riteria in	390.835,	nptive use do not fi	e by mont Il in the to	h and fill able but c e to make	heck the	"unable"	option a	bove, thu	s
Water	way by	the follo		mounts		e month ed as a j	•		e consu		Scenic use by
Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec
					ľ	,			•		,

PUBLIC INTEREST REVIEW FOR GROUNDWATER APPLICATIONS

TO:		Wate	er Rights S	ection				Dat	e <u>No</u>	<u>vemb</u>	er 25 <u>,</u> 20	013	
FROM:	:	Grou	ındwater S	ection		J. Haçl							
CHDIE	OT.					Revi	ewer's Name						
SUBJE	CI:	App.	lication G-	17736		Suj	perseaes	review of		_	Date of Re	view(s)	
OAR 69 welfare, to determ	00-310-1 safety as nine whe	30 (1) nd hea ether tl	The Depart alth as descr he presumpt	<i>ibed in ORS</i> ion is establi	resume that 537.525. D shed. OAR	a propose epartment 690-310-	ed ground staff revi	water use will ew ground wan s the proposed nd agency pol	er applica use be me	itions u odified	inder OA or condi	R 690-3 itioned to	10-140 meet
A. <u>GE</u>	NERAL	INF	<u>ORMATIO</u>	<u>ON</u> : A _I	oplicant's N	lame:	Rich Ma	rvin		c	County:	Ben <u>ton</u>	
A1.	Applica	int(s) s	eek(s) <u>0.0</u>	287_ cfs fror	n <u> </u>	well(s) in the <u>Willamette</u> Basir subbasin Quad Map: Riverside							_ Basin,
A2. A3.						k Seas	sonality: _	April 1 – S nark proposed	eptember				
Well	Logid Applicant's Well # Proposed Aquifer* BENT 856 I Alluvium					Property Rate	(cfs)	Locatio (T/R-S QQ 11S/4W-19 S	(-Q)	2250	N, 1200'	s and bou E fr NW o W fr E1/4 c	or S 36
3									_				
4													
5 * Alluviu	ım, CRB,	Bedroo	ck		-	_					=		
Well	Well Elev ft msl	First Wate ft bls	er SWL	SWL Date	Well Depth (ft)	Seal Interval (ft) 0-20	Casing Intervals (ft) +1-46	Liner Intervals (ft)	Perforat Or Scre (ft) 40-4	eens	Well Yield (gpm)	Draw Down (ft)	Test Type
					_								
Use data	from app	lication	for proposed	i wells.					<u> </u>		_		
A4.	Comme	ents: _			-								
A5. 🛚	manage (Not all Comme	ment of basin ents: <u>T</u>	rules contai <u>'he applican</u>	ater hydrauli n such provi: <u>t's well is no</u>	sions.) t located w	cted to sui it <u>hin ¼ mi</u>	rface wate i <u>le of the r</u>	rules relative r are, or nearest surface	⊠ are not <u>water sou</u>	t, activa	ated by th	his applic	ation.
A6. 🗌	Name o	f admi	nistrative ar	rea:				tap(s) an aquif				rative res	triction.

2

Bas	sed upon available data, I have determined that ground water* for the proposed use:
a.	is over appropriated, is not over appropriated, or is cannot be determined to be over appropriated during any period of the proposed use. * This finding is limited to the ground water portion of the over-appropriation determination as prescribed in OAR 690-310-130;
b.	■ will not or ■ will likely be available in the amounts requested without injury to prior water rights. * This finding is limited to the ground water portion of the injury determination as prescribed in OAR 690-310-130;
c.	will not or will likely to be available within the capacity of the ground water resource; or
d.	will, if properly conditioned, avoid injury to existing ground water rights or to the ground water resource: i.
a.	Condition to allow ground water production from no deeper than ft. below land surface;
b.	Condition to allow ground water production from no shallower than ft. below land surface;
c.	Condition to allow ground water production only from the ground water reservoir between approximately ft. and ft. below land surface;
d.	Well reconstruction is necessary to accomplish one or more of the above conditions. The problems that are likely to occur with this use and without reconstructing are cited below. Without reconstruction, I recommend withholding issuance of the permit until evidence of well reconstruction is filed with the Department and approved by the Ground Water Section.
	Describe injury -as related to water availability- that is likely to occur without well reconstruction (interference w/ senior water rights, not within the capacity of the resource, etc):
and peri	ound water availability remarks: The applicant's well is located in an area that contains low permeability saturated silt clay from land surface to a depth of approximately 20 feet. About 20 feet of productive sand and gravel underlie the low meability silt. 20 feet of clay and silt with thin beds of sand and gravel underlie the productive sand and gravel. The licant's well is open to water-bearing sands and gravels below a depth of 125 feet.
Wa	ter levels in nearby wells show no obvious declines.

3

C. GROUND WATER/SURFACE WATER CONSIDERATIONS, OAR 690-09-040

C1. **690-09-040** (1): Evaluation of aquifer confinement:

Well	Aquifer or Proposed Aquifer	Confined	Unconfined
1	alluvium		

Basis for aquifer confinement evaluation: The applicant's well produces water from sands and gravels that are confined by about 20 feet of mostly fine grained alluvial sediments. Additionally, static water levels in nearby wells rise above water bearing zones. These factors indicate the well produces from a confined aquifer.

C2. **690-09-040** (2) (3): Evaluation of distance to, and hydraulic connection with, surface water sources. All wells located a horizontal distance less than ¼ mile from a surface water source that produce water from an unconfined aquifer shall be assumed to be hydraulically connected to the surface water source. Include in this table any streams located beyond one mile that are evaluated for PSI.

Well	SW #	Surface Water Name	GW Elev ft msl	SW Elev ft msl	Distance (ft)	Hydraulically Connected? YES NO ASSUMED	Potential for Subst. Interfer. Assumed? YES NO
1	1	Willamette River	195	195	4225		

Basis for aquifer hydraulic connection evaluation: Water table maps indicate that ground water discharges to streams in the area. Additionally, water levels in nearby wells are coincident with the elevation of the Willamette River. These factors indicate a hydraulic connection between local surface water sources and the alluvial ground water system.

Water Availability Basin the well(s) are located within: 30200321: WILLAMETTE R > COLUMBIA R - AB PERIWINKLE CR AT GAGE 14174

C3a. 690-09-040 (4): Evaluation of stream impacts for each well that has been determined or assumed to be hydraulically connected and less than 1 mile from a surface water source. Limit evaluation to instream rights and minimum stream flows that are pertinent to that surface water source, and not lower SW sources to which the stream under evaluation is tributary. Compare the requested rate against the 1% of 80% natural flow for the pertinent Water Availability Basin (WAB). If Q is not distributed by well, use full rate for each well. Any checked box indicates the well is assumed to have the potential to cause PSI.

Well	SW #	Well < 1/4 mile?	Qw > 5 cfs?	Instream Water Right ID	Instream Water Right Q (cfs)	Qw > 1% ISWR?	80% Natural Flow (cfs)	Qw > 1% of 80% Natural Flow?	Interference @ 30 days (%)	Potential for Subst. Interfer. Assumed?
1	1			MF184A	1750.00		2540.00		<25%	
	L									
					-					

Application G-17736

C3b. 690-09-040 (4): Evaluation of stream impacts by total appropriation for all wells determined or assumed to be hydraulically connected and less than 1 mile from a surface water source. Complete only if Q is distributed among wells. Otherwise same evaluation and limitations apply as in C3a above.

SW #	Qw > 5 cfs?	Instream Water Right ID	Instream Water Right Q (cfs)	Qw > 1% ISWR?	80% Natural Flow (cfs)	Qw > 1% of 80% Natural Flow?	Interference @ 30 days (%)	Potential for Subst. Interfer. Assumed?
			_				<u> </u>	
							<u> </u>	
			_					

Comments:	_Modeli	ng in simila	r circum <u>sta</u>	nces sugges	ts that interfe	rence with	the Willame	tte River will	be <25% of	t <u>he</u>
pumping rate	after 30	days of pur	nping due t	to the distance	e between th	e well and	the river.			
		_							_	
					- -	_				

C4a. **690-09-040 (5):** Estimated impacts on **hydraulically connected surface water sources greater than one mile** as a percentage of the proposed pumping rate. Limit evaluation to the effects that will occur up to one year after pumping begins. This table encompasses the considerations required by 09-040 (5)(a), (b), (c) and (d), which are not included on this form. Use additional sheets if calculated flows from more than one WAB are required.

Non-D	istributed	Wells											
Well	SW#	Jan	Feb	Mar	_Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec
		%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%		%	%
	Q as CFS												
Interfer	ence CFS												
Distail	uted Well					_			-			_	
Well	SW#	s Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec
		%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%
Well (as CFS												
	ence CFS									_			
		%	%		%	%			%	%		%	- %
Well (as CFS					_							-
Interfer	ence CFS	_											
		%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%
Well (as CFS												
Interfer	ence CFS												
_		%		%	%	%	- %	%	%	_%	%		%
	as CFS												
Interfer	ence CFS												
		%	%	%	%	%	%		%	%		%	%
) as CFS												
Interfer	ence CFS												
_	L	%		%	%	%	%	%		%	%		%
	as CFS												
Interfer	ence CFS												
(A) = To	tal Interf.					7					-		
	% Nat. Q							-					
(C) = 1	% Nat. Q												
(D) =	(A) > (C)			_					_				
		C/	%	%		%	%		%	%			%
(E) = (A	/B) x 100	%	%	%	%	%	<u>%</u>	%	<u>%</u>	<u>%</u>		7/0	70

	Date:	November	25, 2013	Page	:
= total interference as CFS; (B) = WAB calculated natural flow at 80% exceed. as CFS (D) = highlight the checkmark for each month where (A) is greater than (C); (E) = to Basis for impact evaluation:	otal interfere				
b. 690-09-040 (5) (b) The potential to impair or detrimentally affect the Rights Section.	e public int	terest is to	be determi	ned by the	Wate
If properly conditioned, the surface water source(s) can be adequately properly conditioned.			nce, and/or	ground wat	er use
under this permit can be regulated if it is found to substantially interfere w i. The permit should contain condition #(s) The permit should contain special condition(s) as indicated in					
i. The permit should contain condition #(s) ii. The permit should contain special condition(s) as indicated in					
i. The permit should contain condition #(s)	n "Remarks	" below;			
 i. The permit should contain condition #(s)	n "Remarks	" below;			
 i. The permit should contain condition #(s)	n "Remarks	" below;			
 i. The permit should contain condition #(s)	n "Remarks	" below;			
 i. The permit should contain condition #(s)	n "Remarks	" below;			
 i. The permit should contain condition #(s)	n "Remarks	" below;			
 i. The permit should contain condition #(s)	n "Remarks	" below;			
 i. The permit should contain condition #(s)	n "Remarks	" below;			

Conlon and Others, 2005, Ground-Water Hydrology of the Willamette Basin, Oregon, Scientific Report 2005-5168, USGS.

Washington, USGS Professional Paper 1424-B

Application G-17736

Date: November 25, 2013

Page

6

D. WELL CONSTRUCTION, OAR 690-200

D1.	Well #:	Logid:	
D2.	a. \square review of	s not appear to meet current well construction standards based the well log; section by	•
D3.		struction deficiency or other comment is described as follows:	
D4. [Route to the We	ll Construction and Compliance Section for a review of existing	g well construction.

Version: 07/26/2013

Water Availability Tables

WILLAMETTE R > COLUMBIA R - AB PERIWINKLE CR AT GAGE 14174 WILLAMETTE BASIN

Water Availability as of 11/25/2013

Watershed ID #: 30200321 (Map)

Exceedance Level:

80% ▼

Date: 11/25/2013

Time: 8:52 AM

Water Availability Calculation

Monthly Streamflow in Cubic Feet per Second Annual Volume at 50% Exceedance in Acre-Feet

Month	Natural Stream Flow	Consumptive Uses and Storages	Expected Stream Flow	Reserved Stream Flow	Instream Flow Requirement	Net Water Available
JAN	10,100.00	1,400.00	8,700.00	0.00	1,750.00	6,950.00
FEB	11,600.00	4,320.00	7,280.00	0.00	1,750.00	5,530.00
MAR	11,000.00	4,590.00	6,410.00	0.00	1,750.00	4,660.00
APR	9,760.00	4,290.00	5,470.00	0.00	1,750.00	3,720.00
MAY	8,430.00	2,580.00	5,850.00	0.00	1,750.00	4,100.00
JUN	5,360.00	889.00	4,470.00	0.00	1,750.00	2,720.00
JUL	3,270.00	695.00	2,570.00	0.00	1,750.00	825.00
AUG	2,560.00	634.00	1,930.00	0.00	1,750.00	176.00
SEP	2,540.00	551.00	1,990.00	0.00	1,750.00	239.00
OCT	2,860.00	303.00	2,560.00	0.00	1,750.00	807.00
NOV	4,170.00	387.00	3,780.00	0.00	1,750.00	2,030.00
DEC	8,150.00	409.00	7,740.00	0.00	1,750.00	5,990.00
ANN	7,460,000.00	1,260,000.00	6,200,000.00	0.00	1,270,000.00	4,940,000.00

Detailed Report of Instream Flow Requirements

Instream Flow Requirements in Cubic Feet per Second

Applicatio n #	Status	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec
MF184A	APPLICATI ON												
Maximum		1,750. 00											

Date: November 25, 2013

